SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LIMITED

Registered office: Office No. 30, 380/82 Amruteshwar Co- operative Housing Soc. Ltd., 2nd floor, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400002. Ph.: 022-22053575 CIN: L51100MH1980PLC022315

April 25, 2019.

The Manager -CRD **BSE Limited,** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, DalalStreet,Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Scrip No. 503624

Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate for the half year ended March 31, 2019 in terms of regulation 7(3) of LODR, Regulation 2015.

Pursuant to regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

Kindly take same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For **Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited**

For SVARAJ TRADING & AGENCIES LTD.

Director / Auth. Signatory

Harendra Gupta Managing Director DIN: 05335662

Encl.: A/a

Phone No. : 022-22053575

Email : svarajtradingagencies@gmail.com

To **BSE Limited,** Listing Department P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

ISIN : INE406N01014 Scrip Code : 503624

Subject: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2019.

Dear Sir,

We, **Ms. Anita Jaiswal**, Company Secretary and Compliance Officerof the Company and the Authorized Representative of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby certify that, **Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited** having its Registered Office atoffice No. 30, 2ndfloor, 380/82 Amruteshwar CHSL, Jagannath Sunkersett Road, Mumbai-400002, has appointed **Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.** as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office at C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, LalBahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai- 400083for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. **INR000004058**.

Further, **Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.** as a STA has properly maintained all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of **Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited**during the period from October 01, 2018 to March 31, 2019.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we hereby certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of **Svaraj Trading and Agencies Limited**.

Thanking you Yours truly

For Svaraj Trading and Agencies Ltd. For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

ACS⁴Anita Jaiswal Compliance Officer M.No..33679

Place: Mumbai Date: April 19, 2019

Almila



Compliance Officer/ Authorzed Signator M.N. ACS/FCS (if any)

Place: Mumbai Date: April 19, 2019